## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 17-1717, 18-18

THE AMERICAN LEGION., *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v. AMERICAN HUMANIST ASSOCIATION, et al., Respondents.

Maryland-National Capital Par k and Planning Commission , Petitioner,

v. AMERICAN HUMANIST ASSOCIATION, et al., Respondents.

-----X

## STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Marianna Iannotta, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae Maryland Elected Officials.

That on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018, I served the within *Brief for Amicus Maryland Elected Officials in Support of Petitioners* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Michael A. Carvin Counsel of Record Jones Day 51 Louisiana Ave., N.W. Washington, DC 20001 macarvin@jonesday.com (202) 879-7643 Attorneys for Petitioners-

Monica Lynn Miller Counsel of Record American Humanist Association 1821 Jefferson Place NW Washington, DC 20036 mmiller@americanhumanist.org (202) 238-9088 Attorneys for Respondents American Humanist Association, et al. Neal Kumar Katyal Counsel of Record Hogan Lovells US LLP 555 Thirteenth St., N.W. Washington, DC 20004 neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com 202 637 5528 Attorneys for Respondents Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty bound copies and one unbound copy of the within *Brief for Amicus Maryland Elected Officials in Support of Petitioners* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.

In addition, the brief has been submitted electronically through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 27th day of July, 2018. Marianna Iannotta

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2018.

Elias Melendez

# 282294

Ellas Malendez Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4799601 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Aug. 31, 20



COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com